PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avi Penner	06/12/2007
Eyal Doron	06/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMON MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	7 Halamish Street
Internal Address:	Industrail Park
City:	Caesarea
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	38900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10638405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497241849

Email: mjb@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REM-016CON1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bolan

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019425 FRAME: 0481

500295633

100384

CH \$40.(

source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Avi Penner and Eyal Doron, citizens of Israel, have invented certain inventions entitled "DEVICES FOR INTRABODY DELIVERY OF MOLECULES AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS UTILIZING SAME" for which Utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/930,455 filed August 16, 2001, and have previously assigned all right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, to REMON MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD, a Corporation having its principal place of business at Halamish Street, Industrial Park, Caesarea, Israel 38900, by virtue of an assignment executed on August 28, 2001 and August 29, 2001 (attached hereto as exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, to the extent that we, Avi Penner and Eyal Doron (collectively "ASSIGNORS"), have any remaining right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, including Continuation Patent Application Serial No. 10/638,405 filed on August 12, 2003, entitled "DEVICES FOR INTRABODY DELIVERY OF MOLECULES AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS UTILIZING SAME" we wish to assign such remaining right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions to REMON MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD ("ASSIGNEE"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the exclusive remaining right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

THEREFORE, NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive remaining right, title and interest to said

1

inventions and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by the ASSIGNORS which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 12 June 2007

Date: $1 \sim 16/07$

Avi Penner-

Eval Doron

2

EXHIBIT A

01/21691

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Avi PENNER

1 Boyer Street 69 127 Tel Aviv Israel **Eyal DORON**

19 Marganit Street 29 500 Kiryat Yam

Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

1

Remon Medical Technologies Ltd. 7 Halamish Street

7 Halamish Street Industrial Park 38 900 Caesarea Israel File Copy

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

Devices For Intrabody Delivery Of Molecules And Systems And Methods Utilizing Same

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 01/21691

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Avi PENNER

Eyal DORON

Date: 29/9/01

PATENT REEL: 019425 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 06/13/2007